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100
200
300
400
600
700
780
810
900
999

Pr ocedur e codes

Export

No special EC procedure

For repair

For processing

For temporary use on continental shelf
For definitive use on continental shelf
For repair in certain areas

For processing in certain areas
Viafree-port

For shops under customs control in airports (duty- and tax-free shops)
To certain areas

Other special export



008
009
090
099
100
154
162
199
200
254
263
299
304
690
699
780
790
799
930
962

Import

VAT on import of antiques, works of art, etc. (VAT calculated at 20% of normal
value)

VAT not calculated

Duty not calculated

Duty and VAT not calculated

Repair goods

Repair goods for "other outward processing” (VAT only)
End use

Repair goods, duty and VAT not calculated

Processed goods

Processed goods for "other outward processing” (VAT only)
Goods from a private type-E customs warehouse, duty paid in another MS
Processed goods, duty and VAT not calculated

Defence equipment

Repair goods, duty not paid

Repair goods, value added, see Art. 591 IP

Goods from free-ports

Processed goods, duty not paid

Processed goods, value added, see Art. 591 IP

Destruction of goods

End use, VAT not calculated



