## **Procedure codes**

## **Export**

1.	000	No special EC procedure
2.	100	For repair
3.	200	For processing
4.	300	For temporary use on continental shelf
5.	400	For definitive use on continental shelf
6.	600	For repair in certain areas
7.	700	For processing in certain areas
8.	780	Via free-port
9.	810	For shops under customs control in airports (duty- and tax-free shops)
10.	900	To certain areas
11.	999	Other special export

## **Import**

	VAT on import of antiques, works of art, etc. (VAT calculated at 20% of normal	
008	value)	
009	VAT not calculated	
090	Duty not calculated	
099	Duty and VAT not calculated	
100	Repair goods	
154	Repair goods for "other outward processing" (VAT only)	
162	End use	
199	Repair goods, duty and VAT not calculated	
200	Processed goods	
254	Processed goods for "other outward processing" (VAT only)	
263	Goods from a private type-E customs warehouse, duty paid in another MS	
299	Processed goods, duty and VAT not calculated	
304	Defence equipment	
690	Repair goods, duty not paid	
699	Repair goods, value added, see Art. 591 IP	
780	Goods from free-ports	
790	Processed goods, duty not paid	
799	Processed goods, value added, see Art. 591 IP	
930	Destruction of goods	
962	End use, VAT not calculated	